currently provided by Facilities Department personnel. SBAC currently serves a population of approximately 29,000 

students, located in forty-four (44) schools and centers. The District also maintains nine (09) other ancillary facility 

sites and approximately three hundred twenty-five (325) portable buildings. 

In brief, the scope of this agreement shall require Bidder to complete various projects, on a reoccurring basis, 

commonly performed by site work contractors with customary powered earth-moving related equipment. Work shall